Slash X Duel in the Desert

Barstow, CA
Class 9 Race 1 Results
Pos # Driver of Record Laps Elapsed Time
1 | 925 |Thomas Burns 5 1:37:03
2 923 Richard Finn Jr 5 1:48:19
3 | 954 | Steve Johnson 5 1:43:43
4 | 926 |Don Wood 5 1:45:27
5 | 988 | Ulises Galvan 5 1:46:04
6 | 976 Troy Tubbs 5 2:23:40
7 932 | Cole Miller 5 1:39:37
8 974 | Drew Mansfield 5 1:41:36
9 | 977 | Loco Jones 5 1:45:33
10 | 903 | Teodoro Trinidad 1 0:36:22
Slash X Duel in the Desert
Barstow, CA
Class 9 Lap 1 Lap 2
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time
1 925 | Thomas Burns 0:19:05 0:19:14
2 | 932 |Cole Miller 0:19:53 0:19:50
3 974 | Drew Mansfield 0:20:22 0:20:15
4 954 | Steve Johnson 0:20:31 0:20:49
5 | 926 Don Wood 0:21:00 0:20:21
6 977 | Loco Jones 0:21:01 0:20:58
7 | 988 |Ulises Galvan 0:21:43 0:21:42
8 923 |Richard Finn Jr 0:21:53 0:21:09
9 976 | Troy Tubbs 0:56:50 0:22:13
10 | 903 | Teodoro Trinidad 0:36:22
Slash X Duel in the Desert
Barstow, CA
Class 9 Lap 1 Lap 2
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time
1 925 | Thomas Burns 0:20:33 0:19:32
2 923 | Richard Finn Jr 0:21:11 0:20:24
3 | 976 |Troy Tubbs 0:20:55 0:20:12
4 954 | Steve Johnson 0:21:00 0:20:49
5 | 926 |Don Wood 0:20:43 0:20:26
6 | 988 |Ulises Galvan 0:23:33 0:24:43
7 903 | Teodoro Trinidad 0:25:41 0:22:32
8 932 |Cole Miller 0:21:46 0:19:26
9 974 | Drew Mansfield 0:21:06 0:46:51
10 | 977 Loco Jones 0:20:36 0:19:18

Fast Lap
0:19:03
0:20:34
0:20:31
0:20:21
0:20:34
0:21:17
0:19:26
0:20:15
0:19:57
0:36:22

Lap 3
Lap Time
0:19:34
0:19:50
0:20:17
0:20:46
0:21:11
0:22:56
0:21:25
0:23:43
0:21:26

Lap 3
Lap Time
0:19:34
0:19:48
0:22:14
0:21:46
0:27:39
0:22:44
0:21:50
0:19:10
0:24:33
0:19:02

Race 2 Results

March 2, 2024
Combined Results
Race Event Results

Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time
5 1:38:41 0:19:25 10 3:15:44
5 1:41:54 0:19:22 10 3:30:13
5 1:49:21 0:20:49 10 3:33:05
5 1:49:50 0:20:26 10 3:35:17
5 2:00:56 0:22:44 10 3:47:00
5 1:43:23 0:19:50 10 4:07:03
4 1:37:25 0:19:10 9 3:17:01
4 1:55:10 0:21:06 9 3:36:46
3 0:58:56 0:19:02 8 2:44:29
5 2:03:09 0:21:50 6 2:39:31
March 2, 2024
Heat 1 / South Loop
Lap 4 Lap 5 Race Results
Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
0:20:07 0:19:03 5 1:37:03 0:19:03
0:19:26 0:20:38 5 1:39:37 0:19:26
0:20:16 0:20:27 5 1:41:36 0:20:15
0:20:46 0:20:52 5 1:43:43 0:20:31
0:21:16 0:21:38 5 1:45:27 0:20:21
0:19:57 0:20:41 5 1:45:33 0:19:57
0:20:34 0:20:40 5 1:46:04 0:20:34
0:21:00 0:20:34 9 1:48:19 0:20:34
0:21:54 0:21:17 5 2:23:40 0:21:17
1 0:36:22 0:36:22
March 2, 2024
Heat 3 / North Loop
Lap 4 Lap 5 Race Results
Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
0:19:25 0:19:39 5 1:38:41 0:19:25
0:19:22 0:21:09 5) 1:41:54 0:19:22
0:20:12 0:19:50 5 1:43:23 0:19:50
0:21:39 0:24:08 5 1:49:21 0:20:49
0:20:37 0:20:26 5 1:49:50 0:20:26
0:23:23 0:26:32 ) 2:00:56 0:22:44
0:26:16 0:26:51 5 2:03:09 0:21:50
0:37:02 4 1:37:25 0:19:10
0:22:41 4 1:55:10 0:21:06
) 0:58:56 0:19:02




Slash X Duel in the Desert March 2, 2024

Barstow, CA Combined Results
Class 1600 Race 1 Results Race 2 Results Race Event Results
Pos # Driver of Record Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time
1 | 1623 |Justin Cockrell 6 1:32:28 0:15:01 6 1:37:25 0:15:55 12 3:09:53
2 1639 Mike Cole 6 1:34:01 0:15:04 6 1:37:43 0:15:42 12 3:11:43
3 | 1609 | Jack Clinkenbeard 6 1:34:48 0:15:20 6 1:41:33 0:16:24 12 3:16:21
4 | 1671 |Mario Alcala Jr 6 1:38:13 0:15:31 6 1:41:10 0:16:17 12 3:19:23
5 | 1653 Hunter Carpenter 6 1:43:53 0:15:01 6 1:38:06 0:16:08 12 3:21:59
6 | 1613 Brodie Martin 6 1:33:58 0:15:19 6 1:50:23 0:16:39 12 3:24:20
7 | 1690 | Matt Creveling 6 1:42:46 0:15:59 6 1:43:09 0:16:44 12 3:25:55
8 | 1629 Desirae Jones 6 1:37:29 0:15:51 6 1:54:00 0:16:53 12 3:31:29
9 | 1660 Bradley Ward 6 1:37:10 0:15:31 6 1:55:48 0:16:50 12 3:32:58
10 | 1610 | Brooke Perfect 6 2:15:42 0:16:06 6 1:39:41 0:16:23 12 3:55:24
11 | 1668 | Cole Szlauko 6 2:14:12 0:15:08 6 1:59:25 0:15:19 12 4:13:38
12 | 1657 | Mario Ledezma 6 1:36:16 0:15:42 4 1:09:28 0:17:12 10 2:45:44
13 | 1636 | Mike Clerici 5 1:33:28 0:17:25 5 1:56:59 0:18:22 10 3:30:27
14 | 1661 | Harley Hendrickson 6 1:35:09 0:15:29 2 0:33:36 0:16:36 8 2:08:45
15 | 1631 | Bryan Meyers 6 1:43:11 0:15:16 2 0:34:19 0:16:56 8 2:17:30
16 | 1632 | Cole Brandt 2 1:38:45 0:24:26 6 1:52:13 0:17:17 8 3:30:58
17 | 1664 | Nick Masson 6 1:44:47 0:15:56 1 0:53:01 0:53:01 7 2:37:48
18 | 1688 Shane Lapka 2 0:31:11 0:15:19 3 0:55:44 0:17:36 ) 1:26:54
19 | 1672 | Holden Hilgenberg 4 1:20:15 0:17:22 4 1:20:15
20 | 1683 |Fritz Hirt 0 0:00:00 0 0:00:00
Slash X Duel in the Desert March 2, 2024
Barstow, CA Heat 1 / North Loop
Class 1600 Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Race Results
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
1 | 1623 |Justin Cockrell 0:15:19 0:15:22 0:15:16 0:15:01 0:15:15 0:16:16 6 1:32:28 0:15:01
2 | 1613 | Brodie Martin 0:15:28 0:15:25 0:15:30 0:15:19 0:15:26 0:16:50 6 1:33:58 0:15:19
3 | 1639 |Mike Cole 0:17:09 0:15:53 0:15:18 0:15:17 0:15:04 0:15:18 6 1:34:01 0:15:04
4 | 1609 |Jack Clinkenbeard 0:15:49 0:15:30 0:16:41 0:15:20 0:15:58 0:15:31 6 1:34:48 0:15:20
5 | 1661 |Harley Hendrickson 0:17:11 0:15:41 0:15:34 0:15:35 0:15:39 0:15:29 6 1:35:09 0:15:29
6 | 1657 Mario Ledezma 0:15:51 0:15:42 0:17:05 0:16:01 0:15:54 0:15:44 6 1:36:16 0:15:42
7 | 1660 |Bradley Ward 0:15:44 0:15:31 0:16:35 0:16:39 0:16:00 0:16:41 6 1:37:10 0:15:31
8 | 1629 Desirae Jones 0:17:39 0:15:54 0:16:09 0:15:55 0:16:01 0:15:51 6 1:37:29 0:15:51
9 | 1671 |Mario Alcala Jr 0:18:20 0:15:46 0:15:47 0:17:10 0:15:38 0:15:31 6 1:38:13 0:15:31
10 | 1690 | Matt Creveling 0:17:51 0:16:17 0:16:06 0:15:59 0:20:17 0:16:15 6 1:42:46 0:15:59
11 | 1631 | Bryan Meyers 0:15:59 0:23:03 0:15:37 0:17:45 0:15:31 0:15:16 6 1:43:11 0:15:16
12 | 1653 | Hunter Carpenter 0:16:42 0:26:07 0:15:25 0:15:16 0:15:22 0:15:01 6 1:43:53 0:15:01
13 | 1664 | Nick Masson 0:16:24 0:23:56 0:16:19 0:15:59 0:15:56 0:16:13 6 1:44:47 0:15:56
14 | 1668 | Cole Szlauko 0:15:35 0:57:42 0:15:22 0:15:14 0:15:10 0:15:08 6 2:14:12 0:15:08
15 | 1610 | Brooke Perfect 0:53:06 0:17:06 0:16:19 0:16:40 0:16:27 0:16:06 6 2:15:42 0:16:06
16 | 1636 | Mike Clerici 0:18:43 0:18:14 0:17:44 0:17:25 0:21:22 5 1:33:28 0:17:25
17 | 1672 | Holden Hilgenberg 0:17:40 0:26:13 0:19:00 0:17:22 4 1:20:15 0:17:22
18 | 1688 | Shane Lapka 0:15:52 0:15:19 2 0:31:11 0:15:19
19 | 1632 | Cole Brandt 1:14:18 0:24:26 2 1:38:45 0:24:26
20 | 1683 | Fritz Hirt 0 0:00:00
Slash X Duel in the Desert March 2, 2024
Barstow, CA Heat 3 / South Loop
Class 1600 Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Race Results
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
1 | 1623 | Justin Cockrell 0:16:34 0:16:12 0:16:16 0:15:55 0:15:58 0:16:29 6 1:37:25 0:15:55
2 | 1639 |Mike Cole 0:16:55 0:16:26 0:16:24 0:15:42 0:16:02 0:16:14 6 1:37:43 0:15:42
3 | 1653 |Hunter Carpenter 0:16:39 0:16:22 0:16:20 0:16:18 0:16:19 0:16:08 6 1:38:06 0:16:08
4 | 1610 |Brooke Perfect 0:16:52 0:16:41 0:16:42 0:16:28 0:16:23 0:16:35 6 1:39:41 0:16:23
5 | 1671 Mario Alcala Jr 0:17:24 0:17:05 0:16:51 0:16:50 0:16:17 0:16:43 6 1:41:10 0:16:17
6 | 1609 |Jack Clinkenbeard 0:16:55 0:16:39 0:16:30 0:16:24 0:16:26 0:18:39 6 1:41:33 0:16:24
7 | 1690 |Matt Creveling 0:17:36 0:17:26 0:17:01 0:16:59 0:16:44 0:17:23 6 1:43:09 0:16:44
8 | 1613 | Brodie Martin 0:16:52 0:16:39 0:26:47 0:16:44 0:16:41 0:16:40 6 1:50:23 0:16:39
9 | 1632 | Cole Brandt 0:18:36 0:22:10 0:18:16 0:18:18 0:17:35 0:17:17 6 1:52:13 0:17:17
10 | 1629 Desirae Jones 0:17:52 0:17:23 0:16:53 0:18:57 0:17:00 0:25:56 6 1:54:00 0:16:53
11 | 1660 |Bradley Ward 0:16:59 0:17:03 0:17:12 0:16:54 0:16:50 0:30:49 6 1:55:48 0:16:50
12 | 1668 |Cole Szlauko 0:16:24 0:40:07 0:16:30 0:15:44 0:15:22 0:15:19 6 1:59:25 0:15:19
13 | 1636 |Mike Clerici 0:19:12 0:27:51 0:29:56 0:18:22 0:21:37 5 1:56:59 0:18:22
14 | 1657 |Mario Ledezma 0:17:36 0:17:28 0:17:13 0:17:12 4 1:09:28 0:17:12
15 | 1688 |Shane Lapka 0:20:27 0:17:40 0:17:36 3 0:55:44 0:17:36
16 | 1661 |Harley Hendrickson 0:17:01 0:16:36 2 0:33:36 0:16:36
17 | 1631 |Bryan Meyers 0:16:56 0:17:23 2 0:34:19 0:16:56
18 | 1664 |Nick Masson 0:53:01 1 0:53:01 0:53:01




Slash X Duel in the Desert

Barstow, CA

Class 11 Race 1 Results

Pos # Driver of Record Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps
1 | 1144 | Oliver Adrian Flemate [jiaz 4 1:25:44 0:20:22 4
2 | 1146 Daniel Boswell 4 1:36:15 0:21:56 4
3 | 1156 | Noah Johnson 4 1:38:46 0:22:27 4
4 | 1162 |Steven Fredericks 4 1:37:38 0:23:10 4
5 | 1189 | Joey Smith 4 1:42:12 0:24:48 4
6 | 1166  Jeff Corrao 4 1:43:21 0:24:46 4
7 | 1103 |Ralph Castillo 4 1:42:57 0:24:42 4
8 | 1126 | Vic Bruckmann 4 2:15:27 0:21:35 4
9 | 1154 Raul Solano 2 0:51:50 0:22:29 4
10 | 1175 Tabatha Dill 4 1:40:25 0:24:15 2
11 | 1129 | Scott Tate 4 2:07:25 0:29:15 2
12 | 1185 Cole Wimmer 1 0:41:32 0:41:32 4

Slash X Duel in the Desert

Barstow, CA

Class 11 Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3

Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time
1 | 1144 | Oliver Adrian Flemate|Diaz 0:23:23 0:20:32 0:20:22
2 | 1146 Daniel Boswell 0:22:30 0:22:12 0:21:56
3 | 1162 | Steven Fredericks 0:24:10 0:23:10 0:23:16
4 | 1156 |Noah Johnson 0:22:35 0:22:30 0:22:27
5 | 1175 |Tabatha Dill 0:24:38 0:25:09 0:26:23
6 | 1189 Joey Smith 0:26:30 0:25:46 0:25:07
7 | 1103 Ralph Castillo 0:24:52 0:25:15 0:24:42
8 | 1166 |Jeff Corrao 0:26:02 0:25:56 0:24:46
9 | 1129 Scott Tate 0:31:14 0:30:02 0:36:54
10 | 1126 | Vic Bruckmann 0:21:51 0:21:35 1:08:03
11 | 1154 |Raul Solano 0:22:29 0:29:21
12 | 1185 | Cole Wimmer 0:41:32

Slash X Duel in the Desert

Barstow, CA

Class 11 Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3

Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time
1 1126 | Vic Bruckmann 0:22:48 0:20:58 0:21:10
2 | 1154 Raul Solano 0:21:54 0:23:49 0:21:33
3 | 1144 | Oliver Adrian Flematg|Diaz 0:22:14 0:22:04 0:26:30
4 | 1156 |Noah Johnson 0:25:11 0:23:12 0:23:51
5 | 1146 |Daniel Boswell 0:23:10 0:24:59 0:26:25
6 | 1189 |Joey Smith 0:26:29 0:24:38 0:24:28
7 | 1162 | Steven Fredericks 0:26:32 0:24:41 0:24:01
8 | 1166 | Jeff Corrao 0:26:53 0:25:17 0:25:17
9 | 1185 |Cole Wimmer 0:23:20 0:24:40 0:22:30
10 | 1103 Ralph Castillo 0:24:27 0:24:10 0:27:57
11 | 1129 | Scott Tate 0:28:53 0:38:11
12 | 1175 | Tabatha Dill 0:29:52 0:49:58

Race 2 Results

March 2, 2024
Combined Results
Race Event Results

Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time
1:32:46 0:21:57 8 2:58:29
1:38:19 0:23:10 8 3:14:34
1:35:51 0:23:12 8 3:14:38
1:40:05 0:24:01 8 3:17:43
1:39:43 0:24:07 8 3:21:55
1:43:36 0:25:17 8 3:26:57
1:45:37 0:24:10 8 3:28:34
1:26:36 0:20:58 8 3:42:03
1:28:45 0:21:30 6 2:20:35
1:19:50 0:29:52 6 3:00:15
1:07:03 0:28:53 6 3:14:29
1:44:53 0:22:30 5 2:26:25

March 2, 2024
Heat 1 / South Loop
Lap 4 Race Results
Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
0:21:26 4 1:25:44 0:20:22
0:29:37 4 1:36:15 0:21:56
0:27:02 4 1:37:38 0:23:10
0:31:15 4 1:38:46 0:22:27
0:24:15 4 1:40:25 0:24:15
0:24:48 4 1:42:12 0:24:48
0:28:08 4 1:42:57 0:24:42
0:26:37 4 1:43:21 0:24:46
0:29:15 4 2:07:25 0:29:15
0:23:58 4 2:156:27 0:21:35
2 0:51:50 0:22:29
1 0:41:32 0:41:32
March 2, 2024
Heat 3 / North Loop
Lap 4 Race Results
Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
0:21:40 4 1:26:36 0:20:58
0:21:30 4 1:28:45 0:21:30
0:21:57 4 1:32:46 0:21:57
0:23:36 4 1:35:51 0:23:12
0:23:46 4 1:38:19 0:23:10
0:24:07 4 1:39:43 0:24:07
0:24:51 4 1:40:05 0:24:01
0:26:09 4 1:43:36 0:25:17
0:34:23 4 1:44:53 0:22:30
0:29:03 4 1:45:37 0:24:10
2 1:07:03 0:28:53
2 1:19:50 0:29:52




Slash X Duel in the Desert
Barstow, CA

Class 10
Pos #

1013
1006
1094
1078
1010
1041
1005
1007
1021
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Slash X Duel in the Desert
Barstow, CA

Class 10
Pos #
1013
1005
1006
1094
1010
1078
1041
1007
1021

Driver of Record
Cade Martin
Michael Sandoval
Hector Garcia
Michael Deardorff
Jacob Wisdom
Jared Sallenbach
Todd Stemmerman

Grant Williams

© 0N O g A~ WOWN =

Stephen Jangard

Slash X Duel in the Desert
Barstow, CA

Class 10
Pos #
1013
1094
1078
1006
1041
1010
1005

Driver of Record
Cade Martin
Michael Deardorff
Jared Sallenbach
Hector Garcia
Todd Stemmerman

Jacob Wisdom

N o g bh WIS

Michael Sandoval

Driver of Record
Cade Martin
Hector Garcia
Michael Deardorff
Jared Sallenbach
Jacob Wisdom
Todd Stemmerman
Michael Sandoval
Grant Williams

Stephen Jangard

Lap 1
Lap Time
0:15:05
0:15:50
0:16:00
0:15:48
0:15:34
0:17:03
1:28:36
0:15:49

Lap 1
Lap Time
0:13:43
0:15:14
0:15:56
0:16:33
0:15:52
0:15:07
0:21:31

Laps
7

o= N & NN NN

Lap 2
Lap Time
0:14:40
0:15:30
0:15:47
0:15:41
0:16:42
0:16:40
0:16:27

Lap 2
Lap Time
0:13:25
0:14:05
0:14:28
0:14:39
0:17:36
0:14:39

Race 1 Results
Elapsed Time
1:46:50
1:48:47
1:54:45
1:56:32
1:55:45
2:17:38
1:47:36
0:15:49
0:00:00

Lap 3
Lap Time
0:15:08
0:15:17
0:15:24
0:15:25
0:16:28
0:16:29
0:16:23

Lap 3
Lap Time
0:14:57
0:14:11
0:14:09
0:14:25
0:14:53
0:14:02

Fast Lap
0:14:40
0:15:13
0:15:25
0:16:12
0:14:57
0:16:11
0:14:51
0:15:49

Lap 4
Lap Time
0:14:54
0:15:36
0:15:13
0:21:11
0:16:09
0:16:34
0:16:11

Lap 4
Lap Time
0:13:44
0:13:50
0:13:51
0:14:16
0:14:16
0:13:52

Race 2 Results

Laps Elapsed Time
7 1:36:24
7 1:43:31
7 1:38:56
7 1:40:11
7 1:47:15
7 1:44:45
1 0:21:31
Lap 5 Lap 6
Lap Time Lap Time
0:16:19 0:15:25
0:14:51 0:15:18
0:15:21 0:15:22
0:15:44 0:15:26
0:20:34 0:15:19
0:17:00 0:16:33
Lap 5 Lap 6
Lap Time Lap Time
0:13:34 0:13:30
0:13:49 0:13:59
0:13:57 0:14:03
0:14:13 0:14:40
0:14:13 0:13:58
0:13:49 0:21:57

Fast Lap
0:13:25
0:14:13
0:13:49
0:13:47
0:13:48
0:13:56
0:21:31

Lap 7
Lap Time
0:15:19
0:15:15
0:15:39
0:15:30
0:14:57
0:16:12

Lap 7
Lap Time
0:13:31
0:13:49
0:13:47
0:14:44
0:13:56
0:13:48

March 2, 2024
Combined Results
Race Event Results

Laps Elapsed Time
14 3:23:14
14 3:32:18
14 3:33:41
14 3:36:43
14 3:42:59
11 4:02:22
8 2:09:08
1 0:15:49
0 0:00:00
March 2, 2024
Heat 2 / North Loop
Race Results
Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
7 1:46:50 0:14:40
7 1:47:36 0:14:51
7 1:48:47 0:15:13
7 1:54:45 0:15:25
7 1:55:45 0:14:57
7 1:56:32 0:16:12
4 2:17:38 0:16:11
1 0:15:49 0:15:49
0 0:00:00
March 2, 2024
Heat 4 / South Loop
Race Results
Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
7 1:36:24 0:13:25
7 1:38:56 0:13:49
7 1:40:11 0:13:47
7 1:43:31 0:14:13
7 1:44:45 0:13:56
7 1:47:15 0:13:48
1 0:21:31 0:21:31




Slash X Duel in the Desert
Barstow, CA

Class 1400
Pos #
1455
1418
1449
1485
1434
1421
1473
1422
1425
1456
11 | 1439

Driver of Record
Mike Thomas
Ricky Scott
Jose Herrera
Jeff Vaughn
Johnny Betlazar
Cole Edmonds
Angel Aviles Il

Fred Valasco

© o N ook~ WN -

Sergio Gonzalez

-
o

Ruben F Ledezma

Jason Duke

Slash X Duel in the Desert

Barstow, CA
Class 1400 Lap 1
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time
1 | 1455 |Mike Thomas 0:17:16
2 | 1418 Ricky Scott 0:17:02
3 | 1449 |Jose Herrera 0:15:49
4 | 1485 | Jeff Vaughn 0:18:23
5 | 1425 | Sergio Gonzalez 0:17:03
6 | 1434 | Johnny Betlazar 0:18:06
7 | 1421 | Cole Edmonds 0:17:40
8 | 1456 |Ruben F Ledezma 0:17:10
9 | 1422 |Fred Valasco 0:18:55
10 | 1473 | Angel Aviles IlI 0:17:11
11 | 1439 | Jason Duke 0:15:54
Slash X Duel in the Desert
Barstow, CA
Class 1400 Lap 1
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time
1 | 1418 |Ricky Scott 0:16:51
2 | 1455 |Mike Thomas 0:17:07
3 | 1449 | Jose Herrera 0:17:58
4 | 1485 | Jeff Vaughn 0:18:11
5 | 1473 | Angel Aviles Il 0:18:23
6 | 1421 |Cole Edmonds 0:18:07
7 | 1434 | Johnny Betlazar 0:20:57
8 | 1422 |Fred Valasco 0:30:00
9 | 1439 |Jason Duke 0:20:14
10 | 1456 |Ruben F Ledezma

Race 1 Results

Race 2 Results

Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time
6 1:29:18 0:14:14 6 1:42:07
6 1:33:26 0:14:48 6 1:41:51
6 1:35:22 0:15:21 6 1:46:28
6 1:39:08 0:16:02 6 1:47:00
6 1:59:16 0:17:14 6 1:56:24
6 2:30:51 0:16:33 6 1:53:02
4 1:19:40 0:17:11 6 1:50:35
5 1:37:08 0:17:58 5 1:51:16
6 1:43:35 0:16:25
5 1:30:21 0:15:31 0 0:00:00
3 0:48:31 0:15:44 1 0:20:14

Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5
Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time
0:14:24 0:14:35 0:14:22 0:14:26
0:15:05 0:15:11 0:16:24 0:14:48
0:15:32 0:15:21 0:17:18 0:15:39
0:16:16 0:16:07 0:16:09 0:16:12
0:17:22 0:16:56 0:16:42 0:19:07
0:17:43 0:18:57 0:27:21 0:19:56
0:31:49 0:33:21 0:16:33 0:17:33
0:18:06 0:15:31 0:23:07 0:16:28
0:20:04 0:17:58 0:21:38 0:18:32
0:18:20 0:26:45 0:17:25
0:15:44 0:16:53
Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5
Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time
0:16:39 0:16:28 0:16:43 0:18:20
0:18:18 0:18:07 0:16:34 0:16:14
0:17:48 0:17:32 0:17:19 0:17:29
0:17:42 0:17:34 0:17:31 0:17:49
0:18:21 0:18:13 0:19:03 0:18:13
0:18:12 0:17:33 0:23:52 0:17:36
0:18:52 0:19:50 0:18:26 0:18:22
0:18:58 0:19:03 0:22:52 0:20:25

Fast Lap
0:15:47
0:16:28
0:17:19
0:17:31
0:18:22
0:17:33
0:18:13
0:18:58

0:20:14

Lap 6
Lap Time
0:14:14
0:14:56
0:15:43
0:16:02
0:16:25
0:17:14
0:33:55

Lap 6
Lap Time
0:16:50
0:15:47
0:18:21
0:18:13
0:18:21
0:17:41
0:19:56

March 2, 2024
Combined Results
Race Event Results

Laps Elapsed Time

12 3:11:25

12 3:15:17

12 3:21:50

12 3:26:08

12 3:55:40

12 4:23:53

10 3:10:15

10 3:28:24

6 1:43:35

5 1:30:21

4 1:08:45

March 2, 2024
Heat 2 / South Loop
Race Results
Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap

6 1:29:18 0:14:14

6 1:33:26 0:14:48

6 1:35:22 0:15:21

6 1:39:08 0:16:02

6 1:43:35 0:16:25

6 1:59:16 0:17:14

6 2:30:51 0:16:33

) 1:30:21 0:15:31

5 1:37:08 0:17:58

4 1:19:40 0:17:11

3 0:48:31 0:15:44

March 2, 2024
Heat 4 / North Loop
Race Results

Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
6 1:41:51 0:16:28
6 1:42:07 0:15:47
6 1:46:28 0:17:19
6 1:47:00 0:17:31
6 1:50:35 0:18:13
6 1:53:02 0:17:33
6 1:56:24 0:18:22
5 1:51:16 0:18:58
1 0:20:14 0:20:14
0 0:00:00




Slash X Duel in the Desert

Barstow, CA
Class 2000
Pos # Driver of Record Laps
1 | 2006 |Cesar Beccera 5
2 | 2037 Richard Oja 5
3 | 787 |Enrique Quidera 5
4 | 2010 |Kameron Wells 5
5 | 2017 | Janis Miller 5
6 | 2088 Jesus Galvan Jr 3
7 | 2077 | Chad Everett 3
8 | 2066 Jesse Goulding 1
9 | 2055 Kyle Thomas 1
Slash X Duel in the Desert
Barstow, CA
Class 2000 Lap 1
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time
1 | 2010 |Kameron Wells 0:17:32
2 | 2006 |Cesar Beccera 0:18:42
3 | 2037 Richard Oja 0:17:58
4 | 787 |Enrique Quidera 0:21:54
5 | 2017 | Janis Miller 0:19:59
6 | 2088 | Jesus Galvan Jr 0:20:45
7 | 2077 |Chad Everett 0:27:00
8 | 2066 |Jesse Goulding 0:17:25
9 | 2055 Kyle Thomas 0:17:36
Slash X Duel in the Desert
Barstow, CA
Class 2000 Lap 1
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time
1 | 2006 |Cesar Beccera 0:18:08
2 | 2037 Richard Oja 0:20:03
3 | 787 |Enrique Quidera 0:20:54
4 | 2010 |Kameron Wells 0:17:48
5 | 2017 |Janis Miller 0:21:26

Race 1 Results
Elapsed Time
1:26:42
1:30:42
1:42:25
1:25:08
1:46:42
1:04:09
1:11:17
0:17:25
0:17:36

Lap 2
Lap Time
0:17:25
0:17:21
0:17:34
0:20:14
0:19:34
0:22:53
0:22:36

Lap 2
Lap Time
0:17:23
0:20:13
0:20:24
0:17:23

Fast Lap
0:16:38
0:17:31
0:19:54
0:16:10
0:19:34
0:20:31
0:21:41
0:17:25
0:17:36

Lap 3
Lap Time
0:16:37
0:16:58
0:17:31
0:19:54
0:21:04
0:20:31
0:21:41

Lap 3
Lap Time
0:18:03
0:20:25
0:19:17
0:17:39

Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time
5 1:28:26 0:17:23 10 2:55:09
5 1:40:40 0:18:51 10 3:11:22
5 2:02:37 0:18:48 10 3:45:02
4 1:10:21 0:17:23 9 2:35:29
1 0:21:26 0:21:26 6 2:08:08
3 1:04:09
3 1:11:17
1 0:17:25
1 0:17:36
March 2, 2024
Heat 2 / South Loop
Lap 4 Lap 5 Race Results
Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
0:17:24 0:16:10 5 1:25:08 0:16:10
0:16:38 0:17:04 5 1:26:42 0:16:38
0:19:33 0:18:06 5 1:30:42 0:17:31
0:20:17 0:20:06 9 1:42:25 0:19:54
0:23:39 0:22:25 5 1:46:42 0:19:34
3 1:04:09 0:20:31
3 1:11:17 0:21:41
1 0:17:25 0:17:25
1 0:17:36 0:17:36
March 2, 2024
Heat 4 / North Loop
Lap 4 Lap 5 Race Results
Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
0:17:25 0:17:27 5 1:28:26 0:17:23
0:18:51 0:21:07 5 1:40:40 0:18:51
0:18:48 0:43:14 5 2:02:37 0:18:48
0:17:32 4 1:10:21 0:17:23
1 0:21:26 0:21:26

Race 2 Results

March 2, 2024
Combined Results
Race Event Results




Slash X Duel in the Desert

Barstow, CA
Class 1300
Pos # Driver of Record Laps
1 | 1377 |Patrick Sheely 5
2 | 1375 Eric Sheely 5
3 | 1371 |Joshua Crigler 5
4 | 1389 |Jason Wagstaff 2
Slash X Duel in the Desert
Barstow, CA
Class 1300 Lap 1
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time
1 | 1377 | Patrick Sheely 0:18:03
2 | 1371 |Joshua Crigler 0:20:44
3 | 1375 | Eric Sheely 1:13:59
4 | 1389 |Jason Wagstaff 0:22:27

Slash X Duel in the Desert

Race 1 Results

Elapsed Time
1:32:48
2:28:40
2:06:47
0:46:15

Lap 2
Lap Time
0:18:04
0:21:52
0:17:19

0:23:49

Fast Lap
0:17:46
0:16:43
0:18:40
0:22:27

Lap 3
Lap Time
0:18:24
0:20:15
0:16:53

Laps
5
5
4

Race 2 Results
Elapsed Time

1:38:07

1:34:14

1:28:50

March 2, 2024

Combined Results

Race Event Results

Lap 4
Lap Time
0:20:32
0:45:16
0:16:43

Lap 5
Lap Time
0:17:46
0:18:40
0:23:47

Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time
0:18:34 10 3:10:55
0:18:22 10 4:02:54
0:21:23 9 3:35:37
2 0:46:15
March 2, 2024
Heat 1 / North Loop
Race Results
Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
5 1:32:48 0:17:46
5 2:06:47 0:18:40
5 2:28:40 0:16:43
2 0:46:15 0:22:27

March 2, 2024
Heat 3 / South Loop

Barstow, CA

Class 1300

Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time
1 | 1375 | Eric Sheely 0:18:58
2 | 1377 |Patrick Sheely 0:19:26
3 | 1371 | Joshua Crigler 0:21:23

Lap Time
0:18:52
0:21:54
0:22:23

Lap Time
0:18:35
0:19:11
0:23:13

Race Results

Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
0:18:22 0:19:27 5 1:34:14 0:18:22
0:19:02 0:18:34 5 1:38:07 0:18:34
0:21:52 4 1:28:50 0:21:23




Slash X Duel in the Desert March 2, 2024
Barstow, CA Combined Results
Class 12

Race 1 Results Race Event Results

Race 2 Results

Pos # Driver of Record Laps

Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time
1 | 1203 |Jameson Hall 6 2:09:12 0:18:07 6 2:06:05 0:18:54 12 4:15:17
2 | 1246 Chad Cummings 5 2:26:54 0:19:37 6 1:34:05 0:15:01 11 4:00:59
3 | 1253 Bob Depew 6 1:49:11 0:17:12 1 0:26:17 0:26:17 7 2:15:28
Slash X Duel in the Desert March 2, 2024
Barstow, CA Heat 2 / North Loop
Class 12

Race Results
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
1 1253 | Bob Depew 0:19:37 0:17:36 0:17:12 0:17:20 0:17:48 0:19:37 6 1:49:11 0:17:12
2 | 1203 | Jameson Hall 0:18:07 0:26:55 0:18:46 0:19:41 0:18:08 0:27:35 6 2:09:12 0:18:07
3 | 1246 |Chad Cummings 0:19:37 0:23:58 0:26:57 0:30:34 0:45:48 5 2:26:54 0:19:37

Slash X Duel in the Desert March 2, 2024
Barstow, CA Heat 4 / South Loop

Race Results
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
1 | 1246 | Chad Cummings 0:16:39 0:15:25 0:15:36 0:15:01 0:15:04 0:16:21 6 1:34:05 0:15:01
2 | 1203 ' Jameson Hall 0:19:17 0:29:01 0:19:54 0:18:54 0:19:14 0:19:46 6 2:06:05 0:18:54
3 | 1253 |Bob Depew 0:26:17

1 0:26:17 0:26:17



Slash X Duel in the Desert March 2, 2024

Barstow, CA Combined Results
Class 6100 Race 1 Results Race 2 Results Race Event Results
Pos # Driver of Record Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time

1 | 6152 | Garrett McCourt 7 1:42:29 0:14:29 7 1:32:48 0:12:39 14 3:15:17

2 | 6111 |John McComb 0 0:00:00 7 1:59:47 0:15:53 7 1:59:47

3 295 | Pat Gailey 5 2:05:53 0:14:51 1 0:14:45 0:14:45 6 2:20:39

Slash X Duel in the Desert
Barstow, CA

March 2, 2024
Heat 2 / North Loop

Class 6100 Race Results

Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
1 | 6152 | Garrett McCourt 0:14:29 0:14:29 0:14:34 0:14:41 0:14:40 0:14:48 0:14:48 7 1:42:29 0:14:29
2 295 | Pat Gailey 0:14:51 0:54:29 0:26:13 0:15:29 0:14:51 5 2:05:53 0:14:51
3 | 6111 | John McComb 0 0:00:00

Slash X Duel in the Desert
Barstow, CA

March 2, 2024
Heat 4 / South Loop

Class 6100 Race Results

Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
1 | 6152 | Garrett McCourt 0:14:34 0:13:10 0:13:10 0:13:13 0:13:03 0:12:58 0:12:39 7 1:32:48 0:12:39
2 | 6111 | John McComb 0:16:48 0:17:55 0:16:41 0:20:16 0:15:53 0:16:18 0:15:56 7 1:59:47 0:15:53
3 | 295 |Pat Gailey 0:14:45

1 0:14:45 0:14:45



Slash X Duel in the Desert March 2, 2024
Barstow, CA Combined Results
1400 PRO Race Event Results

Race 1 Results

Race 2 Results
Pos # Driver of Record Laps

Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps

Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time
1 486 | Brian Younger 7 1:46:07 0:14:47 6 1:32:48 0:14:23 13 3:18:55

Slash X Duel in the Desert March 2, 2024
Barstow, CA Heat 2 / North Loop
1400 PRO Race Results

Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap

1 486 | Brian Younger 0:14:47 0:15:07 0:15:13 0:15:22 0:15:10 0:15:17 0:15:11 7 1:46:07 0:14:47

Slash X Duel in the Desert March 2, 2024
Barstow, CA Heat 4 / South Loop
1400 PRO Race Results
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap

1 | 486 |Brian Younger 0:14:23 0:14:36 0:14:50 0:14:35 0:14:53 0:19:32

6 1:32:48 0:14:23



Slash X Duel in the Desert March 2, 2024
Barstow, CA Combined Results
Unlimited Truck

Race Event Results
Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps
0:13:26 7 1:25:44 0:11:33 14

Race 1 Results

Race 2 Results

Pos # Driver of Record Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps

Elapsed Time
1 69 | Bernard Steimann 7 1:41:04

3:06:47
Slash X Duel in the Desert

Barstow, CA

March 2, 2024
Heat 2 / North Loop

Unlimited Truck

Race Results
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
1 69 |Bernard Steimann 0:13:26 0:15:08 0:13:41 0:17:59 0:13:36 0:13:43 0:13:31 7 1:41:04 0:13:26

Slash X Duel in the Desert
Barstow, CA

March 2, 2024
Heat 4 / South Loop

Unlimited Truck

Race Results
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
1 69 | Bernard Steimann 0:12:16 0:12:14 0:12:10 0:12:09 0:11:56 0:11:33 0:13:26 7 1:25:44 0:11:33



Slash X Duel in the Desert March 2, 2024
Barstow, CA

Combined Results
Class 1350 Race 1 Results

Race 2 Results

Race Event Results
Pos # Driver of Record Laps

Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time
1 | 1321 |Yuki Miyama 5 1:35:37 0:16:31 5 1:30:59 0:17:53 10 3:06:36
Slash X Duel in the Desert March 2, 2024
Barstow, CA
Class 1350

Heat 2 / South Loop

Race Results
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
1 | 1321 | Yuki Miyama 0:18:01 0:27:35 0:16:51 0:16:41 0:16:31 5 1:35:37 0:16:31

Slash X Duel in the Desert March 2, 2024
Barstow, CA Heat 4 / North Loop
Class 1350 Race Results
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap

1 | 1321 | Yuki Miyama 0:18:43 0:18:22 0:18:04 0:17:53 0:17:58 5 1:30:59 0:17:53



Slash X Duel in the Desert
Barstow, CA
Class 2900

March 2, 2024
Combined Results

Race 1 Results Race 2 Results Race Event Results

Pos # Driver of Record Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time
1 | 2921 |Dexon Despot 4 1:42:46 0:15:41 6 1:54:36 0:16:33 10 3:37:22

Slash X Duel in the Desert March 2, 2024
Barstow, CA Heat 1 / North Loop
Class 2900 Race Results
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap

1 | 2921 | Dexon Despot 0:17:37 0:15:41 0:47:53 0:21:36 4 1:42:46 0:15:41
Slash X Duel in the Desert March 2, 2024
Barstow, CA Heat 3 / South Loop
Class 2900 Race Results
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap

1 | 2921 | Dexon Despot 0:18:34 0:18:15 0:19:24

0:18:00 0:23:50 0:16:33 6 1:54:36 0:16:33



Slash X Duel in the Desert March 2, 2024
Barstow, CA Combined Results
Class 1

Race 1 Results Race Event Results
Pos # Driver of Record Laps Elapsed Time

Race 2 Results

Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time

1 | 6266 |Jon Largent 7 1:49:11 0:13:50 7 1:38:05 0:13:05 14 3:27:16

Slash X Duel in the Desert

March 2, 2024
Barstow, CA Heat 2 / North Loop
Race Results
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
1 | 6266 |Jon Largent 0:14:37 0:24:58 0:13:59 0:13:51 0:13:51 0:13:50 0:14:05 7 1:49:11 0:13:50
Slash X Duel in the Desert March 2, 2024
Barstow, CA Heat 4 / South Loop
Class 1

Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time

Race Results
Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time

Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time
1 | 6266 |Jon Largent 0:13:57 0:15:39

Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
0:13:55 0:13:26 0:13:05 0:14:52

0:13:11 7 1:38:05 0:13:05



Slash X Duel in the Desert March 2, 2024
Barstow, CA Combined Results
Class 1900 Race Event Results

Race 1 Results

Race 2 Results

Pos # Driver of Record Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps

Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time
1 1803 | Aaron Clark 6 1:50:03 0:17:45 6 1:52:29 0:18:20 12 3:42:32
Slash X Duel in the Desert March 2, 2024
Barstow, CA Heat 3 / South Loop
Class 1900

Race Results

Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap

1 1803 | Aaron Clark 0:19:01 0:19:07 0:18:48 0:18:47 0:18:26 0:18:20 6 1:52:29 0:18:20
Slash X Duel in the Desert March 2, 2024
Barstow, CA Heat 1 / North Loop
Class 1900 Race Results
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap

1 | 1803 |Aaron Clark 0:18:28 0:18:27 0:18:20 0:17:55 0:19:08 0:17:45 6 1:50:03 0:17:45



Slash X Duel in the Desert
Barstow, CA
Class 5/1600

March 2, 2024
Combined Results

Race 1 Results Race 2 Results Race Event Results
Pos # Driver of Record Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time
1 569 | Shane Hook 5 1:46:59 0:20:43 1 0:23:31 0:23:31 6 2:10:30

Slash X Duel in the Desert March 2, 2024
Barstow, CA

Heat 1 / South Loop
Class 5/1600

Race Results

Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time
1 569 | Shane Hook 0:21:57 0:21:42 0:20:43

Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Fast Lap

0:21:20 0:21:17 5 1:46:59 0:20:43

Slash X Duel in the Desert March 2, 2024
Barstow, CA

Heat 3 / North Loop
Class 5/1600

Race Results
Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time

Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time

Fast Lap
1 569 | Shane Hook 0:23:31

1 0:23:31 0:23:31



Slash X Duel in the Desert

March 2, 2024
Barstow, CA Combined Results
Class 5U Race 1 Results Race 2 Results Race Event Results
Pos # Driver of Record Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time
1 513 | Aaron Macomber 1 0:53:59 0:53:59

1 0:53:59



Slash X Duel in the Desert

March 2, 2024
Barstow, CA Heat 1 / North Loop
Class 600 Race Results
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
1 | 1025 |Mark Carter 0:17:55 0:16:25 0:14:47 0:14:41

4 1:03:49 0:14:41
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